22000231960

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L	Office Use Or	nly



2022 JUL 27 PH 1:57 11 144/5517 DECEIVED

2022 JUL 27 AH 8: 47 · --.

I____

a [7]28/2022

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 07/26/22

NAME: CITY VETS OF SARASOTA LLC

TYPE OF FILING: AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES

COST: 25.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

2022 JUL 27 AM 8:47

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR CITY VETS OF SARASOTA, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 605.0201 and 605.0202, Florida Statutes, City Vets of Sarasota, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose Articles of Organization ("Original Articles") were filed with the Florida Department of State on May 27, 2022, under Document Number L22000231960, hereby files these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, which amend and replace the Original Articles in their entirety.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is City Vets of Sarasota, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address of the company is 710 N. Hamilton Street, Suite 300 Richmond, Virginia 23221, and the street address of the principal office of the company is 1858 Ringling Boulevard, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34236.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

LPS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. 1858 Ringling Boulevard, Suite 300 Sarasota FL 34236

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

LPS CORPORATE SERVICES, NOC a Florida/corporation By: chael E. Siegel Its Vice President

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be managed by one or more of its members and is, therefore, a member-managed company. The name and address of the initial members authorized to manage and control the limited liability company is:

Adam A. Conroy Daniel L. Markwalder Daniel E. Lewer c/o RJ Wheaten, Jr., Esq. 710 N. Hamilton Street, Suite 300 Richmond, Virginia 23221

ARTICLE V — Limitation on Agency Authority of Members:

No member of the company shall be an agent of the company solely by virtue of being a member.

Dated: July 27, 2022

Michael E. Siegel Authorized Representative of a Member